3236 Scott Boulevard Santa Clara, California 95054 Phone: (408) 986-5060 Fax: (408) 986-5095
CHP1230-PM
Features
❏ InGaP HBT Technology
❏ 6mm Square, 50 Ohm Power Module
❏ Single Positive Supply
❏ 35% Linear Power Added Efficiency
❏ +28.5 dBm Output Power (CDMA)

Preliminary Product Specifications - July 2002 (5 of 6)
TM
Ordering Information
The CHP1230-PM is available in a surface mount 50 ohm matched module and devices are available in tube or tape and reel.
Part Number for Ordering Package
CHP1230-PM-0000 PM6 surface mount power package in tube
CHP1230-PM-000T PM6 surface mount power package in tape and reel
PB-CHP1230-PM Evaluation Board with SMA connectors for CHP1230-PM
Recommended Application Circuit
Note: This schematic represents the topology of the application cir-
cuit recommended by Celeritek.
PCB Footprint (Minimum Pad Dimensions)
0.015 (0.38) DIA.
VIA HOLE X21
0.032 (0.80)
MIN. X6
0.240
(6.10)
0.060 (1.50) MIN.
0.295 (7.50)
0.100 (2.55)
0.054 (1.36) X4
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
0.015 (0.40)
RADIUS
X12Evaluation Board Schematic
Board substrate:
ER = 4.60
Thickness = 0.031 in.
RF OUT
50Ω
Vref
N/C
Vcc
RF IN CHP1230-PM50Ω 3.9 pF
0.1 µF
3.3µF
1
2